L ' Westchester Co. Inc
360 Mass Ave Suite 200
Acton, Ma 01720

Kimloch Farms LLC

390 Goodrich Road

Lunenburg, Ma 01462

Littleton Zoning Board of Appeals

Shattuck Road
Littleton, Ma 01460

Re: Units 5-8 patio & deck locations.

Dear Members of the Board, December 6, 2012

Please be advised that units 5, 6, and 7 will have decks and unit 8 will have a patio.
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Woestchester Co. Inc
360 Mass Ave Suite 200
Acton, Ma 01720

Kimloch Farms LLC

390 Goodrich Road

Lunenburg, Ma 01462

Littleton Zoning Board of Appeals

Shattuck Road
Littleton, Ma 01460

Re: Fire Hydrant Locations.

Dear Members of the Board, December 6, 2012
Under the provisions of MGL c. 40B ss 21, 760 cmr 31.03 and the decision of the Littleton Zoning Board
of Appeals we do hereby request a review of the following:

A field adjustment was made regarding the location of the fire hydrants. With consultation of the
Littleton Water Department, the location of the hydrant that was to be located at the beginning of the

project was relocated to a spot that meets the required; “330 ft to the entrance of any port of entry”.

We do hereby formally request that this be considered an “insubstantial” or minor change and that we
be allowed to correct the minor error on the as built plan.

Stephen Marsh

Westchester Co. Inc. for Kimloch Farms LLC



Westchester Co. Inc
360 Mass Ave Suite 200
Acton, Ma 01720

Kimloch Farms LLC
390 Goodrich Road
Lunenburg, Ma 01462

Littleton Zoning Board of Appeals
Shattuck Road
Littleton, Ma 01460

Re: Minor Building Distance Adjustment units 1 & 2.

Dear Members of the Board, December 6, 2012

Under the provisions of MGL c. 40B ss 21, 760 cmr 31.03 and the decision of the Littleton Zoning Board
of Appeals we do hereby request a review of the following:

At this time there is an error on the site plan as it relates to the side distance between units 1 and 2. The
plan shows a distance of eighteen feet (18") from the two fireplace projections. The actual distance is
fourteen feet ten inches apart, (14’ 10”) and the foundations are twenty feet (20°) apart.

This issue was discussed and acknowledged during the approval process, yet never reflected on the plan.
it was agreed at the time that the projections were slightly less than fifteen (15'), {See attached
correspondence from Keith Dunn dated 9-21-10).

These distances were discussed and a flow test was required by Mr. Dunn. This test was done in order to
maintain the slightly less than fifteen feet for the projections and a twenty foot distance for the main
box of the dwelling. The flow test was done by Tata and Howard via the Littleton Water Department.
The results were satisfactory and exceeded the 1,000gpm in order to satisfy the Fire Department, (See
attached letter from Mr. Dunn dated 1-19-11).

We do hereby formally request that this be considered an “insubstantial” or minor change and that we
be allowed to correct the minor error on the as built plan.

Stephen Marsh

Westchester Co. Inc. for Kimloch Farms LLC
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o Two hycranis wil be required one at the entrance of the subdivision and one at the
furthest point of the water main. As shown on pians.

¥fwea can belof further assistance, plaase foel free to contact us.
Sincerely,

Fire Officer
Cc: File, of Appeals
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“Town of Littleton Fire Department
20 Foster Strect

Litteton, MA 1460
Phone: (B78) 5402302  Fac @78) 9832359

January 19, 2011
Littleton Board of Appeals
37 Shattuck Street
Littleton, MA 01450
Re: Kimlock Farms LLC 408 Project

Dear Board Members

After reviewing the plans for Kimiock Farms | offer the following commaents.

o NFPA 1141 6.2.1 Any structure of a planned building group shall be separated from another
structure by at least 9.1 m (30 it} and shall be set back at least 8.1 m (30 1t} from a properly line.

o Scale on plan shows some buildings approximately 15 feef apart, Buiiding separation will
increase fre fiow {o greater than 1,000 Cpm. A fire flow analysis using a recent fire flow
tast frorm the hydrant on Tajlea Strest shell be conducted to determting proper watar main
5ize.

o | have received a fire flow test (Dated 1/14/11) for the hydrant on Tajlea with an
approximately 1600gpm flow, This is anceplable with buildings having a separation of 20
foet.

o NFPA 1141 9.2.5 The fire depariment shail approve the required fire flow and cesighate the
focation of hydrants so that at least one nydrant will be within 100 m (330 ) of any point of entry
Into the building.

o Two hydrante will be required one at the entrance of the subdivision and one at the
furthest point of the water main, As shown on plans,

If we can be of further assisiance, please feel frze to contact us.

Singerely, | ——
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Aeith Dunn
Fire Prevention Officer

Ce: Flig, Board of Appeais

Protecting Lives and Property Through a Combination of Emergeucy Response wnd Loss Prevention Services



